design was used for the study. Purposive sampling was used to select 140 working mothers 
from the two campuses of the University. A questionnaire made up of structured close-ended 
questions and few open-ended questions was used as the instrument for data collection. One 
hundred and twenty-one (121) out of 140 of the questionnaires administered were retrieved 
for analysis. The Statistical Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS) was used to analyse the 
data. 

4. Keywords: All submissions must contain only up to 4 keywords or 4 important 

phrases from the manuscript separated by commas, and that provide a glimpse of the